12-18-2000

12-1.00

▼

Docket No.: GP2-0008(8CN-8730)

REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0473

FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-Copyright 1994 P08/REV02

Tab setting.



101554533

PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

'ATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Johannes E. Fortuyn; Gerd Claus Hochberg; Ron van Hoorn; Christiaan Henrus Koevoets; Jan Wagenaar	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Cin istiaan item us ixocrocis, san wagenaar	Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: 1 River Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345	
Execution Date: 9/12/2000; 11/27/2000; 8/31/2000; 9/12/2000 and 8/11/2000, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/568,995 Additional numbers attac	DEC 1 2000	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Pamela J. Curbelo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Bloomfield, State: CT ZIP: 06002	07-0862	
	JSE THIS SPACE	
2/15/2000 MTHAI1 00000371 070862 09568995		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Pamela J. Curbelo	November 29, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature eet, attachments, and document: PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Johannes E. Fortuyn of Wouwsestraatwg 68, 4621 JB Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Gerd Claus Hochberg of Goethestrasse 25, Russelsheim, D-65428 Germany, Ron van Hoorn of Meanderlaan 192, 4691 IL Tholen, The Netherlands, Christiaan Henricus Koevoets of Heesterberg 40, 4708 HS Roosendaal, The Netherlands, and Jan Wagenaar of Hoefijzer 32, 4613 GZ Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the ELECTROSTATIC POWDER COATING ON improvements **CONDUCTIVE PLASTICS** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

12 cod , 2000

Johannes E Fortuyn

Sept.12______, 2000

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0474

	, 2000	
Date	, 2000	Gerd Claus Hochberg
Date	, 2000	WITNESS
31 - 08 - 2 <i>86</i> 0 Date	, 2000	Ron Vall Hoorn
Date Date	, 2000	WITNESS
12/9/2000 Date	, 2000	Christiaan Henricus Koevoets
Date	_, 2000	WITNESS
Date 11	_, 2000	Jan Wagenaar
<i>≟(^ ⊙€</i>) Date	_, 2000	WITNESS

JBY/cr

-01.1

8CN-8730

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Johannes E. Fortuvn of Wouwsestraatwg 68, 4621 IB Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Gerd Claus Hochberg of Goethestrasse 25, Russelsheim, D-65428 Germany, Ron van Hoom of Meanderlaan 192, 4691 IL Tholen. The Netherlands, Christiaan Henricus Koevoets of Heesterberg 40, 4708 HS Roosendaal, The Netherlands, and Jan Wagenaar of Hoeffizer 32, 4613 GZ Bergen ob Zoom, The Netherlands sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ELECTROSTATIC POWDER COATING ON NON-CONDUCTIVE PLASTICS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	2000	
Date		Johannes E. Fortuyn
	, 2000	
Date		WITNESS

SA NON , SO TE: TO CE LITURE TECHT DELUKLINEME

PATENT REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0476

	- 2 -		8CU-5852
27.11. 2000 Date	, 2000	Gerd Claus Hochberg	
Date	, 2000	WITNESS	
Date	, 2000 _	Ron Van Hoorn	
Date	, 2000 _	WITNESS	
Date	, 20 00 _	Christiaan Henricus Koevoets	
Date	, 2000 _	WITNESS	
Date	, 2000	Jan Wagensar	
Date	, 2000	WITNESS	
ЛВҮ/ст			

SY NOV '00 16:20 CE PLASTICS LEGAL DEPARTMENT

PATENT

REEL: 011335 FRAME: 0477